
Consulting Firms List - 2021
Source: LinkedIn company search
Note: 900,000+ firms listed on LInkedIn as consulting firms

Company name # of employees Headquarters location Website Active (Y/N) Specific focus (summarized)

A.T. Kearney 1001-5000 employees Chicago, IL http://atkearney.com/ Y Operations, strategy, technology
ABS Consulting 1001-5000 employees Houston, TX http://www.absconsulting.com Y Management Consulting
Accenture 10,001+ employees Ireland http://www.accenture.com Y Operations, strategy, technology
Accretive Solutions 1001-5000 employees Chicago, IL http://www.accretivesolutions.com/ Y Operations and technology
Added Value 501-1000 employees Los Angeles, CA http://www.added-value.com Y Marketing
AlixPartners 1001-5000 employees Detroit, MI http://www.alixpartners.com/EN/ Y Operations, strategy, technology

Analysis Group 501-1000 employees Boston, MA http://www.analysisgroup.com/ Y Economics
Archstone Consulting 501-1000 employees Miami, Florida http://www.archstoneconsulting.com/ Y Strategy and operations

Avascent 51-200 employees Washington, DC http://www.avascent.com/ Y Defense
Axafina 1001-5000 employees Cheyenne, WY http://www.axafina.com/ Y Operations and technology
Bain & Co 5001-10,000 employees Boston, MA http://www.bain.com Y Strategy
Booz & Co 10,0001+ employees Washington, DC http://www.booz.com/ Y Human capital, strategy & ops, technology
Boston Consulting Group 5001-10,000 employees Boston, MA http://www.bcg.com Y Strategy
BPI group 1001-5000 employees Paris, France http://www.bpi-group.us/ Y Leadership
Carlisle & Gallagher Consulting Group 501-1000 employees Charlotte, NC http://www.carlisleandgallagher.com Y Financial Services

Charles River Associates (CRA) 501-1000 employees Boston, MA http://www.crai.com/ Y Economic
Deloitte 10,0001+ employees New York, NY http://www.deloitte.com/view/en_US/us/Services/consulting/index.htmY Human capital, strategy & ops, technology
Expense Reduction Analysts 501-1000 employees Addison, TX http://www.expensereduction.com/ Y Operations (cost)
FTI Consulting 1001-5000 employees West Palm Beach, Florida http://www.fticonsulting.com/# Y Valuation
Fulcrum Consulting 1001-5000 employees Minneapolis, MN http://www.fulcrumconsult.com/ Y Operations
Hawthorn Retirement Group 1001-5000 employees Vancouver, WA http://www.seniorlivinginstyle.com/ Y Senior citizen community management

Hay Group 1001-5000 employees Philadelphia, PA http://www.haygroup.com Y HR

Health Prime International, LLC. 501-1000 employees National Harbor, MD http://www.hpiinc.com/ Y Healthcare

Hitachi Consulting 5001-10,000 employees Dallas, Texas http://www.hitachiconsulting.com Y Operations

Huron Consulting Group 1001-5000 employees Chicago, IL http://www.huronconsultinggroup.com Y Survey

Inductis 201-500 employees New York, NY http://www.exlservice.com/ Y Operations

Jacobs 10,001+ employees Pasadena, CA http://www.jacobs.com Y Operations

KellyOCG 1001-5000 employees Troy, Michigan http://www.kellyocg.com/ Y HR

Korn/Ferry International 1001-5000 employees Los Angeles, CA http://www.kornferry.com/ Y Talent

Kurt Salmon 1001-5000 employees New York, NY http://www.kurtsalmon.com/US/home?language=en-us#.UKJ-N-TFW3IY Operations

L.E.K. Consulting 1001-5000 employees London, UK http://www.lek.com/ Y Management Consulting

Life Cycle Engineering 501-1000 employees Charleston, SC http://www.lce.com/ Y Engineering

McKinsey & Co 10,001+ employees New York, NY http://www.mckinsey.com Y Strategy

Navigant 1001-5000 employees Chicago, IL http://www.navigant.com/ Y Economics and Management

NERA 501-1000 employees New York, NY http://www.nera.com/ Y Economics

Oliver Wyman 1001-5000 employees New York, NY http://www.oliverwyman.com Y Operations

PA Consulting Group 1001-5000 employees London, London http://www.paconsulting.com/ Y Strategy and operations

Pcubed 201-500 employees Detroit, MI http://www.pcubed.com/ Y Project Consulting

Protiviti 1001-5000 employees Menlo Park, CA http://www.protiviti.com/en-US/Pages/default.aspx Y Financial Services

Public Consulting Group 1001-5000 employees Boston, MA http://www.publicconsultinggroup.com/ Y Operations

Revel Consulting 201-500 employees Kirkland, WA http://www.revelconsulting.com/ Y Strategy, operations and technology

Sibson Consulting 501-1000 employees New York, NY http://www.sibson.com/ Y HR

Slalom Consulting 1001-5000 employees Seattle, WA http://www.slalom.com/ Y Operations

Strategic Resources, Inc. (SRI) 501-1000 employees McLean, VA http://www.sri-hq.com/ Y Defense

TAG Group 1001-5000 employees Madisonville, Texas http://www.tagglobalservices.com/v5/home Y Operations

The Advisory Board Company 1001-5000 employees Washington, DC http://www.advisory.com Y Healthcare

Towers Watson 10,001+ employees New York, NY http://www.towerswatson.com/united-states/ Y
Benefits, risk management, rewards and talent, 
M&A integration, health benefits information

Trianz 501-1000 employees San Francisco, CA http://www.trianz.com/ Y Strategy (tech-focused companies)

Volt Information Sciences 5001-10,000 employees New York, NY http://www.volt.com Y Operations
ZS Associates 1001-5000 employees Chicago, IL http://www.zsassociates.com/ Y Sales and Marketing
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